

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1

L.D. 2079

2
3
4
5

STATE OF MAINE
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES (Filing No. H-670)
110TH LEGISLATURE
SECOND REGULAR SESSION

6
7
8

HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 2200, L.D. 2079, Bill,
"AN ACT to Clarify and Make Corrections in the Inland and
Fisheries and Wildlife Laws."

9
10
11

Amend the Bill in the title by striking out the words
"Inland and Fisheries" and inserting in their place the
words 'Inland Fisheries'

12
13
14

Further amend the bill in section 3, by striking out in
that part designated "\$7051" all of subsection 2 and insert-
ing in its place the following:

15
16
17
18

'2. Assistants. The commissioner may appoint, on a
temporary basis, as assistant game wardens, ~~duly retired~~
~~game wardens,~~ in accordance with rules and regulations
established by the Personnel Board'.

19
20

Further amend the Bill by striking out all of section
19.

21
22

Further amend the Bill by renumbering sections 20 to 37
to be sections 19 to 36.

23

STATEMENT OF FACT

24
25
26

This amendment makes a technical change in the title of
the bill, gives the commissioner more flexibility in
appointing assistant game wardens and removes a proposed

1 HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 2200, L.D. 2079

2 change that was considered and rejected by the committee.

3 5277031982

Filed by Mr. MacEachern of Lincoln.
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk
of the House.

3/23/82

(Filing No. H-670)